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First 60 Day Average Bakken Horizontal Production by Well

Wells & iy 2016 ok
13,255 active +315 ST = : =
2,087 conventional -541 A _L BAKKEN | |
11,168 Bakken/Three Forks  +928 S Ty ORI
1,472 inactive +171 NV VR S
+$40 for 90 days
912 waiting on completion -2
+$50 for 90 days

NYMEX April 2018
1,982 permitted -53
+$60 for 90 days
NYMEX 2024+
13,734 increased density approved +2,779
31,355 total +4,521

55,000-65,000 estimated final

8,675 reclaimed and bond released
1,361 reclamation in progress




North Dakota Industrial Commission Cases Heard
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North Dakota New Well Permits Issued
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North Dakota Average Monthly Rig Count
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In 2009 each rig drilled 8-10 wells per year / M

In 2016 each rig can drill 22-25 wells per year
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Typical Bakken Well Production
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From the Peak of 2014
Initial Production & Estimated Ultimate Recovery up 25%

1400

1200

Well cost down 28%
Operating costs down 29%

1000

Total reduction 57%

800

Oil Price down 48%

600 -

Barrels of Oil per Day
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Stages?

Fluid volume?
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Proppant volume?

Re-frac candidates and technology?




BOPD
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North Dakota Daily Oil Produced and Price
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North Dakota Qil Production
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North Dakota Oil Production and Price
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North Dakota Monthly Gas Flared
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August-16
$42

Bottineau-Renville
Bowman-Slope

Dunn

McKenzie
McLean
Mountrail
Stark
Williams
Statewide

2Q 2016

Breakeven
WTI $/BO

+$100
+$100

$16

$24
$29*
$38
$29
$23
$26

August-16
Rigs

0
0
1

10
1
15
0
3
0
3
34

June-16

1,033
540
628

1,933
102
4,028
59
2,635
277
2,427
15,130

Wells

NC P90
2 3,000

0) 900

2 1,300
128 4,800
1 250
351 7,100
7 800
190 4,800
4 2,900
149 5,500
887 36,250

* Information from previous quarter, too little data to calculate new value

P50
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Endangered Species

6 endangered
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Federal Regulation
BLM
Hydraulic Fracturing

EPA

Waters of US

Clean Power Plan
Waste Rules Lawsuit
Methane Emissions
Chemical Disclosure

USACOE
Easements & ROW
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rrice Recovery

Oil price trajectory vs previous cycles Drivers of this cycle

—1416 lo dale

Demand ... China + global

Financial markets

Supply-driven price cycles take longer to recover

Supply ... US, Saudi, Iran, Iraq ...

Federal Reserve
[nterest rates

S Value
$+1% = oil -2%
$-1% = oil +4%

State Regulation
NDIC

Definitions
Addresses & Signs
Saltwater Handling
Reportlng
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Water Commission

BIA/ Tribe
ROW rule



World liquid fuels production and consumption

balance
million barrels per day million barrels per day
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B8 implied stock change and balance (right axis)
= World production (left axis)
= World consumption (left axis)

©1a) Source: Short-Term Energy Outlook, September 2016



Storage East Coast 18 of 20=90%
Permian 84 of 120=70%
Rockies 25 of 40=63%
Total US 505 of 735=69%

U.S. crude oil stocks
million barrels
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Cushing 63 of 70=90%
Gulf Coast 265 of 395=67%
West Coast 50 of 100=50%

Normal 400 of 735=54%
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Expected Case
North Dakota Oil Industry Jobs
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Rapid Price Recovery Case

North Dakota Oil Industry Jobs
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Lower Much Longer — Exhaust the Core Case

North Dakota Rigs and Wells
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Lower Much Longer — Exhaust the Core Case

North Dakota Oil Industry Jobs
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